
ު އހަރަ udwdwA egcnuhIm unuverukcnIrckcs(%) rwjEm clwt - Ib(%) rwairek - cnwn clwt - Ib(%) rwairek clwt - Ib

Year
Number 

Screened

B - Thal Major 

(%)

B - Thal Non - 

Carrier  (%)

B - Thal carrier  

(%)
HbE trait  (%) HbD trait  (%) HbS trait  (%)

Homozygous D 

(%)
IDA (%) DNA (%)

2002 2,219 0.7 59.7 18.2 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2003 2,907 0.4 54.5 18.3 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2004 2,403 0.4 52.7 18.9 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2005 2,232 0.5 40.9 18.5 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2006 2,002 0.6 37.5 19.2 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2007 2,509 1.1 41.6 15.7 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2008 3,189 0.4 35.7 17.5 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2009 3,722 0.2 51.1 16.7 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2010 2,496 0.1 52.9 16.0 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2011 4,972 0.1 37.6 16.7 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2012 5,220 0.0 40.4 16.3 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2013 4,443 0.0 48.5 16.1 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2014 5,872 0.1 51.2 15.0 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2015 9,543 0.0 54.7 15.9 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2016 6,091 0.02 58.5 15.3 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2017 5,751 0.01 57.4 14.7 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2018 3,968 0.05 58.3 14.9 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2019 3,107 0.00 52.0 14.2 -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      

2020 1,917 0.00 55.5 11.4 1                          0                          0                          0                          2                          20                        

2021 2,459 0.00 48.92 12.85 0.98 0.33 0.16 0.04 2.68 17.12

2022 3,112 0.42 43.22 12.69 0.61 0.29 0.10 0.06 2.67 18.89

2023 3,307 0 51.4 13.2 1 0 0 0 3 25

2024 7,840 0 55.6 14.4 1 0 0 0 3 20

Source:  Maldivian Blood Services

Table 6.12 : PERSONS SCREENED FOR THALASSAEMIA, 2002 - 2024

2024- 2002 ,cnuhIm Wviawfiveruk cTcseT WaimIselet :6.12 ulwvWt
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